



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08200915 September 15, 2020 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8S64
District: Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 148 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44388015201 (*)
Contract Desc: FHP PARKING LOT SNAPPER CREEK PLAZA LIGHTING RENOVATIONS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$650,221.38	100.00% Intent to Award
2	UNDER POWER CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$714,702.60	109.92%
3	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$762,267.00	117.23%
4	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$827,372.43	127.24%
5	HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$952,427.40	146.48%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: OCTOBER 13, 2020 AT 4:00 P.M.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200915 September 15, 2020 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8S64
District: Turnpike **Counties:** MIAMI-DADE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 148 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44388015201 (*)

Contract Descr: FHP PARKING LOT SNAPPER CREEK PLAZA LIGHTING RENOVATIONS

Work consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment and incidentals necessary for installation of a conventional lighting system and concrete poles for future security camera installations on SR 821 at Snapper Creek Service Plaza (MM 18.894 to MM 19.000) in Miami-Dade County. No Pre-Bid Conference. Contractor must be prequalified in Electrical Work.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(2) UNDER POWER CORP		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44388015201		(1.000) LS	23,313.00000	23,313.00	8,530.40000	8,530.40	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44388015201		(148.000) DA (LS)	5,004.00000	5,004.00	21,940.50000	21,940.50	39,987.20000	39,987.20
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,082.000 ED	0.53000	573.46	0.50000	541.00	0.50000	541.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,084.000 ED	0.25000	771.00	0.30000	925.20	0.50000	1,542.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		296.000 ED	14.52000	4,297.92	14.70000	4,351.20	10.80000	3,196.80
0030 0550 10120 FENCING, TYPE A, 5.1-6.0, STANDARD		24.000 LF	24.02000	576.48	40.80000	979.20	50.00000	1,200.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200915 September 15, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S64

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(2) UNDER POWER CORP		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0035 0550 60211 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	2,082.71000	2,082.71	1,020.10000	1,020.10	500.00000	500.00
0040 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		2,562.000 LF	9.41000	24,108.42	23.30000	59,694.60	16.00000	40,992.00
0045 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,893.000 LF	20.16000	38,162.88	23.30000	44,106.90	16.00000	30,288.00
0050 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		65.000 LF	33.31000	2,165.15	55.40000	3,601.00	20.00000	1,300.00
0055 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		162.000 EA	690.03000	111,784.86	717.90000	116,299.80	800.00000	129,600.00
0060 0635 3 40 JUNCTION BOX, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	413.52000	413.52	425.60000	425.60	250.00000	250.00
0065 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	1,747.18000	3,494.36	2,465.20000	4,930.40	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0070 0641 2 19 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, CUSTOM DESIGN		24.000 EA	3,852.52000	92,460.48	3,204.60000	76,910.40	5,500.00000	132,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200915 September 15, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S64

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(2) UNDER POWER CORP		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0075 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		24.000 EA	1,400.25000	33,606.00	2,862.80000	68,707.20	1,000.00000	24,000.00
0080 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		17,540.000 LF	3.60000	63,144.00	3.50000	61,390.00	2.00000	35,080.00
0085 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		900.000 LF	0.59000	531.00	0.30000	270.00	0.10000	90.00
0090 0715 4 11 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		12.000 EA	5,151.42000	61,817.04	4,743.30000	56,919.60	6,000.00000	72,000.00
0095 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		5.000 EA	350.71000	1,753.55	318.30000	1,591.50	900.00000	4,500.00
0100 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	9,996.63000	9,996.63	11,333.40000	11,333.40	20,000.00000	20,000.00
0105 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		12.000 EA	633.05000	7,596.60	533.30000	6,399.60	1,000.00000	12,000.00
0110 0715516330 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MNT- CONCRETE, 30'		9.000 EA	5,473.28000	49,259.52	5,521.40000	49,692.60	6,000.00000	54,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200915 September 15, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S64

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(2) UNDER POWER CORP		(3) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0115 0715518330 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE-SPECIAL DESIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL DOUBLE ARM POLE TOP MOUNT, CONCRETE, 30'		8.000 EA	7,163.60000	57,308.80	7,267.80000	58,142.40	7,900.00000	63,200.00
0120 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44388015201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44388015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0001 Lighting Section Totals:				\$650,221.38		\$714,702.60		\$762,267.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$650,221.38		\$714,702.60		762,267.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200915 September 15, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S64

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44388015201		(1.000) LS	50,959.00000	50,959.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44388015201		(148.000) DA (LS)	23,905.00000	23,905.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,082.000 ED	0.35000	378.70	0.30000	324.60		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		3,084.000 ED	0.25000	771.00	0.20000	616.80		
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		296.000 ED	11.00000	3,256.00	15.00000	4,440.00		
0030 0550 10120 FENCING, TYPE A, 5.1-6.0, STANDARD		24.000 LF	80.00000	1,920.00	150.00000	3,600.00		
0035 0550 60211 FENCE GATE, TYPE B, SINGLE, 0- 6.0' OPENING		1.000 EA	1,900.00000	1,900.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00		
0040 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		2,562.000 LF	17.90000	45,859.80	9.00000	23,058.00		
0045 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		1,893.000 LF	24.40000	46,189.20	14.00000	26,502.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200915 September 15, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S64

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0050 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		65.000 LF	24.39000	1,585.35	16.00000	1,040.00		
0055 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		162.000 EA	866.00000	140,292.00	700.00000	113,400.00		
0060 0635 3 40 JUNCTION BOX, RELOCATE		1.000 EA	148.78000	148.78	350.00000	350.00		
0065 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		2.000 EA	4,269.00000	8,538.00	6,200.00000	12,400.00		
0070 0641 2 19 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, CUSTOM DESIGN		24.000 EA	5,107.30000	122,575.20	7,867.00000	188,808.00		
0075 0676 3 10 SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D		24.000 EA	1,647.10000	39,530.40	850.00000	20,400.00		
0080 0715 1 13 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO 4 TO NO 2		17,540.000 LF	2.65000	46,481.00	1.70000	29,818.00		
0085 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		900.000 LF	0.43000	387.00	0.40000	360.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200915 September 15, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S64

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0090 0715 4 11 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, FURNISH & INSTALL STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT		12.000 EA	5,979.00000	71,748.00	9,150.00000	109,800.00		
0095 0715 4 70 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		5.000 EA	1,036.60000	5,183.00	750.00000	3,750.00		
0100 0715 7 11 LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		1.000 EA	11,586.00000	11,586.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00		
0105 0715500 1 POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		12.000 EA	1,585.00000	19,020.00	480.00000	5,760.00		
0110 0715516330 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE- SPECIAL DESIGN, F&I, POLE TOP MNT- CONCRETE, 30'		9.000 EA	6,855.00000	61,695.00	9,000.00000	81,000.00		
0115 0715518330 LIGHT POLE COMPLETE-SPECIAL DESIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL DOUBLE ARM POLE TOP MOUNT, CONCRETE, 30'		8.000 EA	8,433.00000	67,464.00	8,875.00000	71,000.00		
0120 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44388015201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44388015201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200915 September 15, 2020 Call Order: 007 Contract: E8S64

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) HALLEY ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Lighting								
0001 Lighting Section Totals:				\$827,372.43		\$952,427.40		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$827,372.43		\$952,427.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08200915 September 15, 2020 **Call Order:** 007 **Contract:** E8S64

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.